Time

Case
Number

16PR00248

19PR00414

21PR00429

22PR0O0113

22PR00439

22PR00523

22PR0O0555

23PR00092

23PR00128

23PR00304

Style

Estate of
Sawyer, Shirley
Ann

Estate of Boyd,
Robert L

Estate of Wehe,
Marie L

Estate of
McPherson,
Gaynell Carl

Estate of
Bernstein,
Elizabeth Ann

Estate of
Haake, Charles

Estate of
Ruster, Heidi

Maguire Trust
as Amended
dated July 22,
2008

Estate of
Younger, James

Estate of Oliver,
Joyce

June 3, 2025

Current Probate Tentative Rulings

Tentative

The Court will hear from Administrator Kim Eaton as to why she should not be removed for failure to
properly administer the estate.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to December 2, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to December 2, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the ex parte petition for final discharge.

The Court will hear from the Public Administrator as to the status of filing the petition for final
distribution.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.

The Court will hear from counsel.

The Second and Final Report and Account is settled and approved, the Review Hearing on April 21,
2026 is vacated, and the matter is set for a final discharge hearing on December 2, 2025 at 9:00
a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to October 7, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.



:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

23PR00318

23PR00333

23PR00487

24PR0O0195

24PR00201

24PR00217

24PR00232

24PR0O0544

25PR00159

25PR00163

Estate of
Hasuike, James
Kazushige

Estate of
Wright, Gail
Marie

Estate of Goff,
Robert L

Estate of
Blackman,
Steven Karn

Estate of
Watson, Martha
Polly

Estate of
Stuart, Rodney
Leo

Estate of
Thomaston,
Vernia J

Estate of
Nevelle, Joann
Kay

Estate of
Dalton, Janice
Marie

Charles Franklin
Collins
Revocable
Living Trust

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to December 9, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.

The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.

The Court will hear from counsel as to why sanctions should not be imposed for failure to appear on
April 15, 2025 and failure to file a request for dismissal in light of the settlement reached in this
matter.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to December 2, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to June 2, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.

The Court will hear from counsel.

The First and Final Report of Status of Administration on Waiver of Account is settled and approved,
the Review Hearing on June 24, 2025 is vacated, and the matter is set for a final discharge hearing
on December 2, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.

The First and Final Accounting is settled and approved, the Review Hearing on January 20, 2026 is
vacated, and the matter is set for a final discharge hearing on December 2, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. The
Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

This matter is continued to June 17, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. for counsel to file an amended petition with
the will dated March 12, 2014 attached.

The Court will hear from counsel.



:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

:00

25PR00167

25PR00171

25PR00172

25PR0O0176

25PR00178

25PR00192

25PR00194

25PR00205

Estate of
Lubner, Coralie

Estate of Shaw,
Brian Kipton

Jeff and Sherry
Shackelford
1997 Trust,
Dated January
29, 1997

Estate of Moore,

Keith

In the Matter
of: Stone,
Karden

Estate of Bush,
Cynthia Susan

Edward J Dean
Family Trust
Dated October
13, 2000

Estate of
Gutierrez,
Benito Castillo

The petition is granted, letters of administration with full authority shall issue, bond is waived, Jane
Dolan is appointed probate referee, and a final distribution hearing is set for June 2, 2026 at 9:00
a.m. In the event the Administrator is unable to file the petition for final distribution seven (7) days
prior to the final distribution hearing, a status update shall be filed seven (7) days prior to the
hearing. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

The petition is granted, letters of administration with full authority shall issue, bond is waived, Jane
Dolan is appointed probate referee, and a final distribution hearing is set for June 2, 2026 at 9:00
a.m. In the event the Administrator is unable to file the petition for final distribution seven (7) days
prior to the final distribution hearing, a status update shall be filed seven (7) days prior to the
hearing. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

The Court will hear from counsel.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to June 17, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.

The Petition for Approval of the Minor's Compromise is granted. The minor is not required to attend
the hearing, the Court finding good cause to dispense with his personal appearance. The matter is set
for a Status Hearing on July 22, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. for status of deposit of the funds into the blocked
account. The Court will sign the forms of order submitted by counsel.

If proof of publication is receiving prior to or at the time of hearing, the petition will be granted,
letters of administration with full authority will issue, bond will be waived, Jane Dolan will be
appointed probate referee and a final distribution hearing well be set for June 2, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.
In the event the Administrator is unable to file the petition for final distribution seven (7) days prior
to the final distribution hearing, a status update shall be filed seven (7) days prior to the hearing.
The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

The petition is granted, and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

The petition is granted, the Will dated April 11,2024 is admitted to probate, letters testamentary with
full authority shall issue, bond is waived, Jane Dolan is appointed probate referee, and a final
distribution hearing is set for June 2, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. In the event the Executor is unable to file



9:00

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00

10:15

10:15

25PR00212

16MH00148
18MH00318
24MH00432
25MH00069
PR-36118
PR-38970

PR-40252

17PR0O0097

18PR0O0190

20PR0O0144

The Muriel
Stecklow
Revocable
Living Trust,
dated August 8,
2019

*Confidential*
*Confidential*
*Confidential*
*Confidential*
*Confidential*
*Confidential*

*Confidential*

Conservatorship
of: Stockwell,
Ayden

Limited
Conservatorship
of: Hines, Kevin
T

Limited
Conservatorship
of Sloan,

the petition for final distribution seven (7) days prior to the final distribution hearing, a status update
shall be filed seven (7) days prior to the hearing. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by
counsel.

The Petition is granted, and the Court will sign the form of order submitted.

The Court will hear from counsel.
The Court will hear from counsel.
The Court will hear from counsel.
The Court will hear from counsel.
The Court will hear from counsel.
The Court will hear from counsel.
The Court will hear from counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated May 23, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are
deferred. The court investigator information sheet is due by April 20, 2027 with a review hearing on
June 1, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated May 23, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are
deferred. The conservatee is not capable of communicating, with or without reasonable
accommodation, a desire to participate in the voting process. The court investigator information sheet
is due by April 20, 2027 with a review hearing on June 1, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the
form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated May 21, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are
deferred. The court investigator information sheet is due by April 20, 2027 with a review hearing on
June 1, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.



10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

10:

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

24PR0O0314

25PR00203

PR-35744

PR-37884

PR-38688

PR-39431

PR-41336

George Douglas
Lloyd

Conservatorship
of Ferris, David
Kelsey

Conservatorship
of Rogers,
Shelley

Limited
Conservatorship
of: Garnett,
Allan Earl

Limited
Conservatorship
of Flora Everett

Conservatorship
of Shelby,
Richard Joseph,
Jr.

Conservatorship
of Neighbors,
Rachael

Limited
Conservatorship
of Murphy,
Forrest

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to August 5, 2025 at 10:15 a.m.

The Court will hear from the parties.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to July 15, 2025 at 10:15 a.m.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated May 21, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are
deferred. The conservatee is not capable of communicating, with or without reasonable
accommodation, a desire to participate in the voting process. the court investigator information sheet
is due by April 20, 2027 with a review hearing on June 1, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the
form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated May 15, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are
deferred. The court investigator information sheet is due by April 20, 2027 with a review hearing on
June 1, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated May 21, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are
deferred. The conservatee is not capable of communicating, with or without reasonable
accommodation, a desire to participate in the voting process. the court investigator information sheet
is due by April 20, 2027 with a review hearing on June 1, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the
form of order submitted by counsel.

At the request of counsel this matter is continued to June 2, 2026 at 10:15 a.m.



10:30

10:30

10:30

10:30

10:30

10:30

10:30

20PR0O0075

21PR00498

24PR0O0072

24PR0O0146

25PR00188

PR-31628

PR-32075

PR-33202

Conservatorship
of Talbert,
Jimmy Wayne

Conservatorship
of Blackburn,
Isabelle Grace

Conservatorship
of: Mortensen,
Isacc Leon
Ames

Conservatorship
of Stewart, Jake

Conservatorship
of: Moua, Dola

Conservatorship
of Stephens,
Matthew A

Conservatorship
of Bunch, Larry
Allen, Jr.

Conservatorship
of Walter,
Sherri

In light of the conservator’s death on December 26, 2024 this matter is continued to July 15, 2025 at
10:30 a.m. for the conservator to submit a final accounting.

Mr. Latimer is appointed to represent the conservatee and the matter is continued to July 15, 2025 at
10:30 a.m., for Mr. Latimer to meet with his client.

Although the conservatee is serving a state prison sentence the conservatorship remains necessary
and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator information sheet is
due by April 21, 2026 with a review hearing on June 2, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will prepare
the form of order.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated May 14, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are
deferred. The court investigator information sheet is due by April 21, 2026 with a review hearing on
June 2, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel. The Court
will hear from counsel for the conservator as to the status of filing the first accounting.

The Court will hear from counsel.

Based upon the Court Investigator’s report dated May 23, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are
deferred. The court investigator information sheet is due by April 21, 2026 with a review hearing on
June 2, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. Counsel is to submit a form of order within two weeks.

Based upon the Court Investigator Report filed May 21, 2025, which the Court has read and
considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are to be
paid within thirty days. In addition, the Twenty-First Account and Report is settled and approved. The
next Court Investigator Information Sheet and Accounting shall be filed by April 21, 2026, with a
hearing date of June 2, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by
counsel. Additionally, the Petition for Withdrawal of Independent Power is granted, and the Court will
sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

The Court appoints Mr. Latimer to represent the conservatee and the matter is continued to July 15,
2025 at 10:30 a.m. for Mr. Latimer to meet with his client.



