	Current Probate Tentative Rulings			
Time	Case Number	Style	Tentative	
<u>9:00</u>	16PR00248	Estate of Sawyer, Shirley Ann	The Court will hear from Administrator Kim Eaton as to why she should not be removed for failure to properly administer the estate.	
9:00	19PR00414	Estate of Boyd, Robert L	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to December 2, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.	
9:00	21PR00429	Estate of Wehe, Marie L	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to December 2, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.	
9:00	22PR00113	Estate of McPherson, Gaynell Carl	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.	
9:00	22PR00439	Estate of Bernstein, Elizabeth Ann	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the ex parte petition for final discharge.	
9:00	22PR00523	Estate of Haake, Charles	The Court will hear from the Public Administrator as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.	
9:00	22PR00555	Estate of Ruster, Heidi	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.	
9:00	23PR00092	Maguire Trust as Amended dated July 22, 2008	The Court will hear from counsel.	
9:00	23PR00128	Estate of Younger, James	The Second and Final Report and Account is settled and approved, the Review Hearing on April 21, 2026 is vacated, and the matter is set for a final discharge hearing on December 2, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.	
9:00	23PR00304	Estate of Oliver, Joyce	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to October 7, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.	

9:00	23PR00318	Estate of Hasuike, James Kazushige	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to December 9, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	23PR00333	Estate of Wright, Gail Marie	The Court will hear from counsel as to the status of filing the petition for final distribution.
9:00	23PR00487	Estate of Goff, Robert L	The Court will hear from counsel as to why sanctions should not be imposed for failure to appear on April 15, 2025 and failure to file a request for dismissal in light of the settlement reached in this matter.
9:00	24PR00195	Estate of Blackman, Steven Karn	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to December 2, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	24PR00201	Estate of Watson, Martha Polly	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to June 2, 2026 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	24PR00217	Estate of Stuart, Rodney Leo	The Court will hear from counsel.
9:00	24PR00232	Estate of Thomaston, Vernia J	The First and Final Report of Status of Administration on Waiver of Account is settled and approved, the Review Hearing on June 24, 2025 is vacated, and the matter is set for a final discharge hearing on December 2, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	24PR00544	Estate of Nevelle, Joann Kay	The First and Final Accounting is settled and approved, the Review Hearing on January 20, 2026 is vacated, and the matter is set for a final discharge hearing on December 2, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	25PR00159	Estate of Dalton, Janice Marie	This matter is continued to June 17, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. for counsel to file an amended petition with the will dated March 12, 2014 attached.
9:00	25PR00163	Charles Franklin Collins Revocable Living Trust	The Court will hear from counsel.

9:00	25PR00167	Estate of Lubner, Coralie	The petition is granted, letters of administration with full authority shall issue, bond is waived, Jane Dolan is appointed probate referee, and a final distribution hearing is set for June 2, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. In the event the Administrator is unable to file the petition for final distribution seven (7) days prior to the final distribution hearing, a status update shall be filed seven (7) days prior to the hearing. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	25PR00171	Estate of Shaw, Brian Kipton	The petition is granted, letters of administration with full authority shall issue, bond is waived, Jane Dolan is appointed probate referee, and a final distribution hearing is set for June 2, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. In the event the Administrator is unable to file the petition for final distribution seven (7) days prior to the final distribution hearing, a status update shall be filed seven (7) days prior to the hearing. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	25PR00172	Jeff and Sherry Shackelford 1997 Trust, Dated January 29, 1997	The Court will hear from counsel.
9:00	25PR00176	Estate of Moore, Keith	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to June 17, 2025 at 9:00 a.m.
9:00	25PR00178	In the Matter of: Stone, Karden	The Petition for Approval of the Minor's Compromise is granted. The minor is not required to attend the hearing, the Court finding good cause to dispense with his personal appearance. The matter is set for a Status Hearing on July 22, 2025 at 9:00 a.m. for status of deposit of the funds into the blocked account. The Court will sign the forms of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	25PR00192	Estate of Bush, Cynthia Susan	If proof of publication is receiving prior to or at the time of hearing, the petition will be granted, letters of administration with full authority will issue, bond will be waived, Jane Dolan will be appointed probate referee and a final distribution hearing well be set for June 2, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. In the event the Administrator is unable to file the petition for final distribution seven (7) days prior to the final distribution hearing, a status update shall be filed seven (7) days prior to the hearing. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	25PR00194	Edward J Dean Family Trust Dated October 13, 2000	The petition is granted, and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	25PR00205	Estate of Gutierrez, Benito Castillo	The petition is granted, the Will dated April 11,2024 is admitted to probate, letters testamentary with full authority shall issue, bond is waived, Jane Dolan is appointed probate referee, and a final distribution hearing is set for June 2, 2026 at 9:00 a.m. In the event the Executor is unable to file

			the petition for final distribution seven (7) days prior to the final distribution hearing, a status update shall be filed seven (7) days prior to the hearing. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
9:00	25PR00212	The Muriel Stecklow Revocable Living Trust, dated August 8, 2019	The Petition is granted, and the Court will sign the form of order submitted.
<u>10:00</u>	16MH00148	*Confidential*	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:00	18MH00318	*Confidential*	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:00	24MH00432	*Confidential*	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:00	25MH00069	*Confidential*	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:00	PR-36118	*Confidential*	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:00	PR-38970	*Confidential*	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:00	PR-40252	*Confidential*	The Court will hear from counsel.
<u>10:15</u>	17PR00097	Conservatorship of: Stockwell, Ayden	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated May 23, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator information sheet is due by April 20, 2027 with a review hearing on June 1, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:15	18PR00190	Limited Conservatorship of: Hines, Kevin T	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated May 23, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The conservatee is not capable of communicating, with or without reasonable accommodation, a desire to participate in the voting process. The court investigator information sheet is due by April 20, 2027 with a review hearing on June 1, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:15	20PR00144	Limited Conservatorship of Sloan,	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated May 21, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator information sheet is due by April 20, 2027 with a review hearing on June 1, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.

		George Douglas Lloyd	
10:15	24PR00314	Conservatorship of Ferris, David Kelsey	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to August 5, 2025 at 10:15 a.m.
10:15	25PR00203	Conservatorship of Rogers, Shelley	The Court will hear from the parties.
10:15	PR-35744	Limited Conservatorship of: Garnett, Allan Earl	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to July 15, 2025 at 10:15 a.m.
10:15	PR-37884	Limited Conservatorship of Flora Everett	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated May 21, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The conservatee is not capable of communicating, with or without reasonable accommodation, a desire to participate in the voting process. the court investigator information sheet is due by April 20, 2027 with a review hearing on June 1, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:15	PR-38688	Conservatorship of Shelby, Richard Joseph, Jr.	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated May 15, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator information sheet is due by April 20, 2027 with a review hearing on June 1, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:15	PR-39431	Conservatorship of Neighbors, Rachael	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated May 21, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The conservatee is not capable of communicating, with or without reasonable accommodation, a desire to participate in the voting process. the court investigator information sheet is due by April 20, 2027 with a review hearing on June 1, 2027 at 10:15 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:15	PR-41336	Limited Conservatorship of Murphy, Forrest	At the request of counsel this matter is continued to June 2, 2026 at 10:15 a.m.

<u>10:30</u>	20PR00075	Conservatorship of Talbert, Jimmy Wayne	In light of the conservator's death on December 26, 2024 this matter is continued to July 15, 2025 at 10:30 a.m. for the conservator to submit a final accounting.
10:30	21PR00498	Conservatorship of Blackburn, Isabelle Grace	Mr. Latimer is appointed to represent the conservatee and the matter is continued to July 15, 2025 at 10:30 a.m., for Mr. Latimer to meet with his client.
10:30	24PR00072	Conservatorship of: Mortensen, Isacc Leon Ames	Although the conservatee is serving a state prison sentence the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator information sheet is due by April 21, 2026 with a review hearing on June 2, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will prepare the form of order.
10:30	24PR00146	Conservatorship of Stewart, Jake	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated May 14, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator information sheet is due by April 21, 2026 with a review hearing on June 2, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel. The Court will hear from counsel for the conservator as to the status of filing the first accounting.
10:30	25PR00188	Conservatorship of: Moua, Dola	The Court will hear from counsel.
10:30	PR-31628	Conservatorship of Stephens, Matthew A	Based upon the Court Investigator's report dated May 23, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are deferred. The court investigator information sheet is due by April 21, 2026 with a review hearing on June 2, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. Counsel is to submit a form of order within two weeks.
10:30	PR-32075	Conservatorship of Bunch, Larry Allen, Jr.	Based upon the Court Investigator Report filed May 21, 2025, which the Court has read and considered, the conservatorship remains necessary and appropriate and shall continue. Fees are to be paid within thirty days. In addition, the Twenty-First Account and Report is settled and approved. The next Court Investigator Information Sheet and Accounting shall be filed by April 21, 2026, with a hearing date of June 2, 2026 at 10:30 a.m. The Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel. Additionally, the Petition for Withdrawal of Independent Power is granted, and the Court will sign the form of order submitted by counsel.
10:30	PR-33202	Conservatorship of Walter, Sherri	The Court appoints Mr. Latimer to represent the conservatee and the matter is continued to July 15, 2025 at 10:30 a.m. for Mr. Latimer to meet with his client.